
UNILEVER GHANA LIMITED

UNAUUTED FINANCIAL RFSULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDFD 3OrH SEPT 2019

Financial Highlights

(All amounts are expressed in thousands of Ghana Cedis'l

Revenue

Operating profi t/ (Loss)

Profit/(Loss) before taxation

Profit/(Loss) after taxation

Operating profit margin

Earnings per share (Annualised) GHo

#*fi rN-'\W## ,r##ffi

Revenue for the period for our continuing business was GHc 342.8 million compared to GH0448.4

million in Q3 2018.

The results reflect challenging trading conditions as well as efforts to reduce high inventory levels in

our distribution network previously highlighted in our disclosure in September 2019.

2019 oUTIOOK

Management retains a positive outlook for the business in the Iong term.



Unilever Ghana Limited

dited Statement of comprehensive income for the period ended 30th September, 2019

(All amounts are expressed in thousands of Ghana cedis)

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

Distribution expenses

Brand & marketing investment expenses

Ad ministrative expenses

Restructuring costs

lmpairment on trade receivables

Other income

Operating profit

Finance income

Finance costs

Profit before taxation

Taxation

Profit after taxataon from Continuing operations

Discontinued Operations:

Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations

otal comprehensive income for the year

Earnings per share for profit attributable to the equity holders of the company

Basic Earnings per share

448,450

(310,516

137,834

(.12,906

44,737

(36,2921

7,946

95,469

103,315

0.L674
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Unilever Ghana Limited

Unaudited Statement of cash flows for the period ended 30th September, 2019

(All amounts are expressed in thousands of Ghana cedis)

flows from operating activities
Cash generated from operations
lnterest received

lnterest paid

ax paid

Net cash generated from operating activities

sh flows from investing activities
Purchases of property, plant and equipment
Net write off - assets

Net cash used in investing activities

sh flows from financing activities
Dividend paid

Net cash used in financing activities

lncrease in cash and cash equivalents
and cash equivalents at beginning of the year

of movement in exchange rate on cash and bank

and cash equivalents at the end of 30th September, 2019

44,006
(1,403)

181

(L5,L29

27,655

(44,O97ll

20,933

(23,165)

(4,879)

-lI:?l-?-)

(388)

53,189

1,039

53,841
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Unllov.r Ghana Llmlted

(All amounts are expressed in thousands of Ghana cedis)

endrd 30th September, 2019

at 1 January 2019

ended 30th Septrmb€r, 2018

at 1 lanuary 2018

Stated C.pltal Retained Shar'

caoital surDlus .. dcal
tannlnEsaccount acEoun

].,2OO 2O4 293,656 81

L,200 204 194,781 8r

1,200 204 $9,772 81

22,164
(1s,52s)
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UnllcEr Ghrna Llhitrd

to tha Flnanclal statemGnts

SASIS OF ACCOUI{TING

financial statements have been prepared using the same accounting policies as in the published 2018 Annual Report and Financial Statements.

Statement of compliance

financial statements have been prepared in accordahce with lnternational Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) and in the manner requiqed by the

Act,2019 (Act 992).

Basb of m€asurernent

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost conventioh
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